The annual amount payable by the Owner to the City hereunder (the "Annual in Lieu of 
Amount") shall be calculated and determined as set forth below. 

(a) The Owner shall pay to the City Controller an annual amount calculated and 
determined. The amount payable hereunder shall be Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy 
Dollars ($94,870) (hereinafter referred to as, the "Annual in Lieu of Amount"). The Annual in Lieu 
of Amount shall increase by 3% each year for the term of this Agreement. Schedules setting forth 
the Annual in Lieu of Amount for the years and amounts for the initial 30-year term of this PILOT